## **Return Policy**

Store Return Policy: 30-day return policy on any item purchased from the DRT Store that has not been worn, soldered, personalized, altered or used.

## **Event Sales Policy**

Event ticket purchases/registrations which include but not limited to meetings, events, luncheons, parties, and tours are non-refundable unless otherwise noted.

# **Privacy Policy**

Protecting your private information is the Daughters of the Republic of Texas' priority. Unless otherwise noted, all references to Daughters of the Republic of Texas include DRT Store, DRT Events, and www.drtinfo.org. The Daughters of the Republic of Texas website is an information, news, event, and e-commerce site. By using the www.drtinfo.org website, you consent to the data practices described.

#### Collection of your Personal Information

We do not collect any personal information about you unless you voluntarily provide it to us. However, you may be required to provide certain information to us when you elect to purchase from our store, pay your membership dues, register for an event, submitting your credit card or other payment information when purchasing products or services. At which, we will use your information for, but not limited to, communicating with you in relation to services, events, or products you have requested from us or registered for.

#### Use of your Personal Information

Daughters of the Republic of Texas collects and uses your personal information to operate and deliver the services you have requested or registered for. Daughters of the Republic of Texas may also use your personal information to inform you of other products, services, or events available.

### Sharing Information with Third Parties

Daughters of the Republic of Texas does not sell, rent, or lease its customer lists to third parties. Daughters of the Republic of Texas may disclose your personal information, without notice, if required to do so by law or in the good faith belief that such action is necessary to (a) conform to the edicts of the law or comply with legal process served on Daughters of the Republic of Texas or the site; (b) protect and defend the rights or property of Daughters of the Republic of Texas; and /or (c) act under exigent circumstances to protect the personal safety of users of Daughters of the Republic of Texas' website, or the public.